

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14349/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2011 in WA No. 3053/2005
of The High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

LINGA MURTHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.D.NAIK & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
In the meanwhile, status quo existing as of today
shall be maintained.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master