

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14349/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2011 in WA No.3053/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LINGA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.D.NAIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that talks for
settlement are going on between the petitioner and respondent No.2.
He seeks an adjournment for two weeks. Prayer is allowed. This
matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master